

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10299 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10400 of 2025

=====

TBEA ENERGY (INDIA) PVT LTD

Versus

GUJARAT ENGINEERING AND GENERAL KAMDAR UNION

=====

Appearance:

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Varun Patel, to file rejoinder before the Registry during the course of the day, matter is adjourned on 25.09.2025.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)